Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: Inyo Address: P.O. Box F Independence, CA 93526 SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complication in complication in complication.	From: Public Agency: Inyo County Planning Address: P.O. Drawer L Independence CA 93526 Contact: Cynthia Draper Phone: 760-878-0265 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: 007 25 2023 Contact: INYO CO. CLERK Phone: DANIELLE SEXTON, CLER Vance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse); 20022110323
Project Title: Renewable Energy Permit 2022-02/Barker	
Project Applicant: Robbie Barker- 82740 Trona Road, Tro	ona Californina 93562/ 760-372-4734
Project Location (include county); APN's 038-330-32;33;34	4, Trona California - Inyo County
Project Description:	
Renewable Energy Permit located on three private parce California. This permit will allow the applicant to construct photovoltaic solar facility, referred to as Trona 7. The project racker solar panels, encompassing 15-acres of pre-disturbed peclaration of Environmental Impact under the California This is to advise that the Inyo County Planning Commiss (<a 2016"="" agency="" href="Lead Agency or Table 2016) Reference to construct the california to advise that the Inyo County Planning Commiss	et a 3-megawatt (MW) commercial scale lect proposes approximately 6,000 single axis rbed land. The project is a Mitigated Negative Environmental Quality Act (CEQA).
described project on October 25, 2023 and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cor A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the p 	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. It was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded in the General Public at: https://www.inyocounty.us/services/planning-department	
Signature (Public Agency) Intua	Title: Assistant Planner
Date: October 25, 2023 Date Recei	ived for filling at OPR: October 26, 2023

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print	Stariover	Save	
		RECEIPT NU	MBER;		
		14 — 10	/26/2023 —	27	
				JMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
TEAD ADDITION	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
INYO COUNTY PLANNING			10/26/202	23	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
Inyo			23-00036		
PROJECT TITLE			-		
RENEWABLE ENERGY PERMIT 2022-02/BARKER					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER		
ROBBIE BARKER			(760) 372	(760) 372-4734	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
82740 TRONA RD	TRONA	CA	93562		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District State Agency Private Entit		Private Entity		
	1				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				0.00	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)					
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			-	2,764.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di	rectly to CDFW	\$1,305,25 \$		0.00	
☐ Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only	\$850.00 \$		0.00	
✓ County documentary handling fee	Control Board Office)	\$650.00 \$	-	50.00	
		a)	1		

Other

PAYMENT METHOD:

SIGNATURE

☐ Cash ☐ Credit

☑ Check

☐ Other

LACIE ROSS

TOTAL RECEIVED

AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

2,814.00